GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG SHORT TERMS NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed item rate tenders for the following works are hereby invited on form PW 6 and 8 by the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Nahan on behalf of Governor of H.P. from the approved contractors registered in the Jal Shakti Vibhag in the appropriate class. The application for purchase of tender documents shall be entertained up to 3:00 PM on dated 26/07/2023 on payment non-refundable in cash or by money order as per cost shown below. The tender forms shall be issued in the office of the Executive Engineer up to 4:00 PM on dated 26/07/2023. The earnest money as shown below shall be accompanied with tender in the shape of FDR / Deposit at Call from any nationalized bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Nahan. The contractors who do not deposit the earnest money in the prescribed manner at the time of tender Submission, their offer shall be summarily rejected and the tender offers received will be processed on the basis of eligibility criteria prescribed for the work that has been tendered for. The draft Notice Inviting Tender can also be downloaded from the departmental website www.hp.iph.org. The conditional offer shall be out rightly rejected. The offer shall be kept open for 120 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. The tenders shall be received up to 11:00 AM on 27/07/2023 & opened on same day at 11:30 AM in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives, who may wish to be ent. If the date of opening happens to be a holiday the tender will be open on next working day at the same time

Sr. No	Description	E/ Cost	E/Money	Time	Cost of Form
1	Restoration of rain damages of LWSS Shambhuwala in GP Bankala Tehsil Nahan Distt. Sirmour HP (SH:- Repair of pump house and attendant Qtr at Shambhuwala).	2,71,714/-	5,450/-	3 Months	250/-
2	R/M of LWSS Khara in GP KalaAmb in Tehsil Nahan Distt. Sirmour HP (SH:- C/O Borewell Room).	3,25,370/-	6,510/-	3 Months	250/-
3	R/M of LIS Koon Tehsil Nahan Distt. Sirmour HP (SH:- L/J of HDPE pipe distribution system of SC Basti Koon RD 0/0 to 1220 mtrs).	1,86,930/-	3,750/-	3 Months	250/-
4	R/M of LIS Koon Tehsil Nahan Distt. Sirmour HP (SH:- L/J of HDPE pipe distribution system of SC Basti Koon RD 1220 to 2440 mtrs).	1,86,930/-	3,750/-	3 Months	250/-
5	Improvement of LWSS Ambwala Sainwala in Tehsil Nahan Distt. Sirmour HP (SH:- C/O Thrust Block of size (1.20x1.20 mtrs)) under SCDP.	4,43,511/-	8,870/-	1 Month	250/-
6	Providing FHTC of LWSS to Nouni, LWSS Nehli Mandlahan, GWSS Chabahan, GWSS i.e. LOH Patiya, Sherli Kotab, LWSS Chassi, LWSS Chouriya Amta, LWSS Katal Teeb and LWSS Kharad under JJM Tehsil Nahan Distt. Sirmour HP (SH:- Repair of pump house cum attendant Qtr stage 2 nd of LWSS Nehli Mandlahan, repair/Jacketing inner side of sumpwell 8000 ltrs cap. And fixing in position fencing panel around the pump house 2 nd stage of LWSS Nehli Mandlahan) under JJM	2,90,697/-	5,814/-	3 Months	250/-
7	Providing sewerage with sewerage treatment Plant for Trilokpur Kheri and Johron area in Tehsil Nahan Distt. Sirmour HP (SH:- Cleaning of choked sewer line, L/J and testing of sewer line and C/O Brick chamber 02 Nos).	2,81,328/-	5,627/-	3 Months	250/-

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

- The Tender of those Contractors/Firms will not be considered whose previous performance is not found satisfactory.
- The contractors will produce the copy of Registration in HPJSV/Earnest Money/PAN/ EPF No./GST No. of opening of tender, otherwise tender form will be rejected.
- EMD is required to be deposited by the contractor in shape of Bank FDR duly pledged in favour of "Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Nahan" at the time of applying for tender form.
- Contractor having more than two major works pending (without progress) are not allowed to participate and only 2 No. works tender form will be issued to single contractor.

All participating contractor have to submit the detail of pending works with their bid, in case of submitting false information there tender will be rejected.

No. JSV-DN (Nahan)-CB-TA-Tender/2023-24:-

Copy forwarded to the following under posted certificate: -

- 1. The Engineer in Chief, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Tutikandi, Shimla-5
- 2. The Chief Engineer (SZ), Jal Shakti Vibhag Tutikandi Shimla-5.
- All S.E's/EE's in HP Jal Shakti Vibhag.
- All A.E's working under this Division, Nahan.
- All the contractors as per list under UPC.
- Supdt./AB/DB/Notice board.
- Notice Board for wide publicity.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Nahan

Dated: -

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Nahan